

## Information clause for clients and suppliers of Akrostal Sp. z o.o. and affiliated entities

Pursuant to Art. 13 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation or GDPR),

## please be informed that:

- 1. The Controller of your personal data is the company Akrostal Sp. z o.o., Garbatka 119, 64-610 Rogoźno, POLAND, and affiliated entities.
- 2. Contact details of Data Protection Officer: e-mail <u>inspektor@akrostal.pl</u> and telephone 61 660 10 26.
- 3. Your personal data will be processed pursuant to Art. 6 par. 1 letter b of the General Data Protection Regulation for the purpose of performance of the agreement or execution of commercial processes.
- 4. Personal data will be provided only to suppliers authorised under the provisions of law.
- 5. Personal data will not be transferred to third countries.
- 6. Personal data will be stored for the period of 6 years.
- 7. You have the right to: demand access to your personal data; rectify, erase or limit the processing of personal data; and the right to withdraw consent for the processing of personal data.
- 8. You also have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority, i.e. the Head of the Office for Data Protection.
- 9. The provision of personal data is necessary for the performance of the agreement, and is voluntary in the remaining scope.

Data Controller